
Ascutney II Sunday Class Results               09/19/2010 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best Car Type 

 

FL  1 Joey Kale 111 2:44.42  DNS  2:37.15  DNS  2:40.13 2:37.32 2:37.15 Subaru Skeletor 
 

P1  1 Doug Valliere 26  DNF  2:52.69 2:48.80 2:50.74  DNS   DNS  2:48.80 Sunbeam Tiger 
P1  2 Bob Smolinski 15 3:07.43 3:00.27 2:57.45 2:56.96  DNS   DNS  2:56.96 Mod Heavy 
P1  3 Dave Valliere 18 3:20.46 3:16.76 3:06.37  DNS   DNS   DNS  3:06.37 Monte Carlo 
 

P4  1 Rob Smolinski Jr. 115 3:11.02 3:09.79 3:10.74 3:09.76 3:11.03 3:10.58 3:09.76 VW Golf 
 

S1  1 Kevin Rhoads 065 2:51.71 2:49.80 2:51.64 2:48.59 2:51.91 2:50.33 2:48.59 Subaru STI 
S1  2 James Phillips 3 2:54.65 2:50.40 2:50.57 2:53.80 3:00.64 2:56.92 2:50.40 Subaru WRX 
S1  3 Mike Olsen 888X 3:36.84 3:28.12 3:26.82 3:24.11 3:34.23  DNS  3:24.11 Audi S4 
 

S2  1 James Melhuish 395 2:52.78 2:50.50 2:50.07 2:54.82 2:51.58 2:50.05 2:50.05 BMW M3 
S2  2 Bill Hudson 24 3:04.03 3:00.92 3:00.64 3:02.77  DNS  3:00.64 3:00.64 Chevy Camaro 
S2  3 Stephen Connell 777X 3:36.57 3:31.10 3:26.68 3:28.05 3:30.72  DNS  3:26.68 Mustang 
 

S3  1 Don Taylor 88 3:01.11  DNS  2:57.95 2:56.89  DNS   DNS  2:56.89 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
S3  2 John Shanks 363X 3:30.78 3:20.94 3:26.00 3:23.83 3:22.49  NT  3:20.94 Subaru Impreza 
S3  3 Boris Mandadzhiev 132X 3:36.73 3:35.99 3:28.29 3:34.84  DNF   DNS  3:28.29 Mitsubishi Eclipse 
S3  4 Micheal Ruggiero 05  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Mitsubishi Eclipse 
S3  4 Matthew Parisi 912X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Subaru WRX 
 

S4  1 Charlie Gerry 82 3:03.65 3:02.76 3:01.53 2:59.94 3:05.45 3:08.91 2:59.94 Volvo 240 
S4  2 Nick Cota 145 3:08.40 3:06.49 3:07.52 3:09.52 3:08.55 3:05.82 3:05.82 Peugeot 505 
 

S5  1 Walter Clark 33 3:15.01 3:10.16 3:06.51 3:05.71  DNS   DNS  3:05.71 VW GTI 
S5  2 Jon Coffin 30 3:16.21 3:14.14 3:12.50 3:12.17 3:13.25 3:11.88 3:11.88 VW Rabbit 
S5  3 Clark Hinchman 181 3:20.94 3:14.86 3:17.24 3:16.76 3:16.57 3:20.42 3:14.86 Nissan Sentra 
S5  4 Chris du Bois 72 3:26.92 3:21.47 3:18.85 3:14.90 3:18.83 3:19.94 3:14.90 Honda s2000 
S5  5 John Hart 174X 3:27.48 3:20.41  NT  3:20.07 3:27.15 3:21.30 3:20.07 VW Golf GTI 
S5  6 Allan Dennis 96  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Dodge Neon 
S5  6 Scott Beique 77  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Honda CRX 
S5  6 Kevin Dennis 42  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Dodge Neon 
 

S6  1 William Hurd 773X 3:20.91  NT  3:36.96 3:28.04  DNS  3:29.83 3:20.91 VW Jetta TDI 
S6  2 Dave Burden 500  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  VW Jetta TDI 
 

U1  1 Phillip Revie 65X 3:29.68 3:23.56 3:21.49 3:27.65 3:29.00 3:26.37 3:21.49 Subaru sti 
 

U2  1 Nick Grabau 445X  DNS  3:20.42  NT   DNS   DNS   DNS  3:20.42 BMW M3 
 

U3  1 Steve Rhoads 084X  NT  3:32.27 3:25.56 3:31.63 3:28.91 3:27.20 3:25.56 Subaru 
U3  2 Gokul Bangolae 95X 3:44.53 3:35.07 3:34.36 3:32.16 3:34.08  DNS  3:32.16 BMW 328xi 
 

U4  1 Tom Moen 207X  NT  3:27.06 3:28.37 3:25.48 3:23.39 3:21.80 3:21.80 Mazda Speed 3 
U4  2 Pascal Belperron 164X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Saab 900 Turbo 
 

U5  1 Rafael Gaviria 57X 3:21.75  DNF   NT  3:27.69 3:26.65 3:23.69 3:21.75 Mazda RX8 
 

U6  1 John Stevens 43X 3:28.40 3:23.73 3:24.28 3:25.00 3:25.04 3:28.41 3:23.73 Mazda RX7 
  



 
 

Ascutney II Sunday Overall Results               09/19/2010 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best Car Type 

 

FL  1 Joey Kale 111 2:44.42  DNS  2:37.15  DNS  2:40.13 2:37.32 2:37.15 Subaru Skeletor 
S1  2 Kevin Rhoads 065 2:51.71 2:49.80 2:51.64 2:48.59 2:51.91 2:50.33 2:48.59 Subaru STI 
P1  3 Doug Valliere 26  DNF  2:52.69 2:48.80 2:50.74  DNS   DNS  2:48.80 Sunbeam Tiger 
S2  4 James Melhuish 395 2:52.78 2:50.50 2:50.07 2:54.82 2:51.58 2:50.05 2:50.05 BMW M3 
S1  5 James Phillips 3 2:54.65 2:50.40 2:50.57 2:53.80 3:00.64 2:56.92 2:50.40 Subaru WRX 
S3  6 Don Taylor 88 3:01.11  DNS  2:57.95 2:56.89  DNS   DNS  2:56.89 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
P1  7 Bob Smolinski 15 3:07.43 3:00.27 2:57.45 2:56.96  DNS   DNS  2:56.96 Mod Heavy 
S4  8 Charlie Gerry 82 3:03.65 3:02.76 3:01.53 2:59.94 3:05.45 3:08.91 2:59.94 Volvo 240 
S2  9 Bill Hudson 24 3:04.03 3:00.92 3:00.64 3:02.77  DNS  3:00.64 3:00.64 Chevy Camaro 
S5 10 Walter Clark 33 3:15.01 3:10.16 3:06.51 3:05.71  DNS   DNS  3:05.71 VW GTI 
S4 11 Nick Cota 145 3:08.40 3:06.49 3:07.52 3:09.52 3:08.55 3:05.82 3:05.82 Peugeot 505 
P1 12 Dave Valliere 18 3:20.46 3:16.76 3:06.37  DNS   DNS   DNS  3:06.37 Monte Carlo 
P4 13 Rob Smolinski Jr. 115 3:11.02 3:09.79 3:10.74 3:09.76 3:11.03 3:10.58 3:09.76 VW Golf 
S5 14 Jon Coffin 30 3:16.21 3:14.14 3:12.50 3:12.17 3:13.25 3:11.88 3:11.88 VW Rabbit 
S5 15 Clark Hinchman 181 3:20.94 3:14.86 3:17.24 3:16.76 3:16.57 3:20.42 3:14.86 Nissan Sentra 
S5 16 Chris du Bois 72 3:26.92 3:21.47 3:18.85 3:14.90 3:18.83 3:19.94 3:14.90 Honda s2000 
S5 17 John Hart 174X 3:27.48 3:20.41  NT  3:20.07 3:27.15 3:21.30 3:20.07 VW Golf GTI 
U2 18 Nick Grabau 445X  DNS  3:20.42  NT   DNS   DNS   DNS  3:20.42 BMW M3 
S6 19 William Hurd 773X 3:20.91  NT  3:36.96 3:28.04  DNS  3:29.83 3:20.91 VW Jetta TDI 
S3 20 John Shanks 363X 3:30.78 3:20.94 3:26.00 3:23.83 3:22.49  NT  3:20.94 Subaru Impreza 
U1 21 Phillip Revie 65X 3:29.68 3:23.56 3:21.49 3:27.65 3:29.00 3:26.37 3:21.49 Subaru sti 
U5 22 Rafael Gaviria 57X 3:21.75  DNF   NT  3:27.69 3:26.65 3:23.69 3:21.75 Mazda RX8 
U4 23 Tom Moen 207X  NT  3:27.06 3:28.37 3:25.48 3:23.39 3:21.80 3:21.80 Mazda Speed 3 
U6 24 John Stevens 43X 3:28.40 3:23.73 3:24.28 3:25.00 3:25.04 3:28.41 3:23.73 Mazda RX7 
S1 25 Mike Olsen 888X 3:36.84 3:28.12 3:26.82 3:24.11 3:34.23  DNS  3:24.11 Audi S4 
U3 26 Steve Rhoads 084X  NT  3:32.27 3:25.56 3:31.63 3:28.91 3:27.20 3:25.56 Subaru 
S2 27 Stephen Connell 777X 3:36.57 3:31.10 3:26.68 3:28.05 3:30.72  DNS  3:26.68 Mustang 
S3 28 Boris Mandadzhiev 132X 3:36.73 3:35.99 3:28.29 3:34.84  DNF   DNS  3:28.29 Mitsubishi Eclipse 
U3 29 Gokul Bangolae 95X 3:44.53 3:35.07 3:34.36 3:32.16 3:34.08  DNS  3:32.16 BMW 328xi 
U4 30 Pascal Belperron 164X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Saab 900 Turbo 
S5 30 Allan Dennis 96  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Dodge Neon 
S3 30 Matthew Parisi 912X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Subaru WRX 
S3 30 Micheal Ruggiero 05  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Mitsubishi Eclipse 
S6 30 Dave Burden 500  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  VW Jetta TDI 
S5 30 Kevin Dennis 42  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Dodge Neon 
S5 30 Scott Beique 77  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Honda CRX 
 
Entries = 36,  Avg Time = 3:10.57,  Length = 2.9 mi,  Speeds: Avg = 55,  FTD = 66 


